
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004116-2023 

Contract

NPCC Counter Drones National Array Upgrade /
Replacement Programme Framework

Home Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004116

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037fee  

Published 10 February 2023, 9:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

2 Marsham street

London

Email

leanne.bryant@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004116-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004116-2023
mailto:leanne.bryant@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NPCC Counter Drones National Array Upgrade / Replacement Programme Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Home office on behalf of the NPPC is seeking to create a Framework Agreement for the
NPPC Counter Drones National Array Upgrade / Replacement Programme. This Framework
Agreement seeks to support delivery of this programmes though the provision of specialist
goods and services to include Aeroscope based detection systems that can solely detect DJI
drones, that can be deployed semi-permanently.

This Framework Agreement will allow UK Police Forces, Police Crime Commissioners Central
Government Departments and their Arm’s Length Bodies and Agencies and the National
Crime Agency to call off from this Framework Agreement. This Framework shall cover a
period of Three (3) years, with an option to extend the Framework at the HO’s option for a
further period of up twelve (12) months.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Home office on behalf of the NPPC is seeking to create a Framework Agreement with the
appointment of one supplier for the NPPC Counter Drones National Array Upgrade /
Replacement Programme. This Framework Agreement seeks to support delivery of this
programmes though the provision of specialist goods and services to include Aeroscope
based detection systems that can solely detect DJI drones, that can be deployed semi-
permanently.

This Framework Agreement will allow UK Police Forces, Police Crime Commissioners Central
Government Departments and their Arm’s Length Bodies and Agencies and the National
Crime Agency to call off from this Framework Agreement.

https://www.police.uk/forces/

http://www.nationalcrimeagency.gov.uk/

https://jersey.police.uk/

http://www.guernsey.police.uk/

This Framework shall cover a period of Three (3) years, with an option to extend the
Framework at the HO’s option for a further period of up twelve (12) months.

It is the Home Office intention to call off immediately once the Framework is live.

II.2.5) Award criteria

https://www.police.uk/forces/
http://www.nationalcrimeagency.gov.uk/
https://jersey.police.uk/
http://www.guernsey.police.uk/


Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Capability requirements / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: User requirements / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: System requirements / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: delivery and warranty / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: added value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: contract management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031517

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/031517-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aerial Armor

Phoenix

85040

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Home Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T05:57:08+0100
	TCPDF




